### SUPPLEMENTARY RETIRING ALLOWANCES ACT

R-002-2002

Registered with the Registrar of Regulations 2002-03-20

### SUPPLEMENTARY RETIRING ALLOWANCES REGULATIONS

The Speaker, on the recommendation of the Management and Services Board, under section 21 of the *Supplementary Retiring Allowances Act* and every enabling power, makes the *Supplementary Retiring Allowances Regulations*.

- 1. In these regulations, "Act" means the Supplementary Retiring Allowances Act
- **2.** The form a member must file to make an election under section 7 of the Act is Form 1 of the Schedule.
- **3.** These regulations apply according to their terms before they are published in the *Nunavut Gazette*.

1

R-002-2002

### **SCHEDULE**

FORM 1



# Office of the Legislative Assembly Office of the Clerk

## **Election**

I elect to participate in the *Supplementary Retiring Allowances Act* under section 7 of that Act; and I acknowledge that I must contribute to the Fund, in each month, the amount required under subsection 6(2) of the *Legislative Assembly Retiring Allowances Act*.

	YES							
	NO							
Name of Men	nber							
Signed at		_this	_ day of		_, 2002.			
Signature of N	Member							
Signature of V	Vitness							
PUBLISHED BY TERRITORIAL PRINTER FOR NUNAVUT ©2002 GOVERNMENT OF NUNAVUT								

2 R-002-2002